Tankless  Inc.
Commercial & Industrial 3-Phase Water Heating
A                            COMPANY
 2060 Whitfield Park Ave., Sarasota, FL 34243 | 800.826.5537 | fax 941.755.6529 | tanklessinc@stiebel-eltron-usa.com | www.stiebel-eltron-usa.com
re
v.
 1
2.
20
19
 |
D
ue
 to
 o
ur
 c
on
tin
uo
us
 p
ro
ce
ss
 o
f e
ng
in
ee
ri
ng
 a
nd
 te
ch
no
lo
gi
ca
l a
dv
an
ce
m
en
t,
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 m
ay
 c
ha
ng
e
w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e.
COMMERCIAL    INDUSTRIAL 3-PHASE WATER HEATING
CF Series: CF 24, CF 27, CF 36, | NEMA 3
Specifications
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION SHEET
Model CF 24, CF 27, CF 36
Phase 3-phase
Inlet/outlet pipe connection ¾� female NPT
Heat exchanger material 316L stainless steel
Enclosure rating NEMA 3 shown, NEMA 4/4X available
Operating pressure range 4 – 150 psi (0.27 – 10.3 bar)
Temperature setpoint options (fixed) 90, 110, 125, 145, 155, & 185 °F
(32, 43, 52, 63, 68, & 85 °C)
Number of heating elements 6
Minimum activation flow 0.0 gpm (0 l/m)
Model Part Number Voltage Phase kW Amps 3P Breaker
Size (A)
Temperature Rise °F (gpm = kW x 6.83 / ∆t)
1 gpm 2 gpm 3 gpm 5 gpm 10 gpm
CF 24 CF-024-208D 208 3-phase delta 22.53 62.55 70 >100 77 51 31 15
CF-024-240D 240 3-phase delta 25.00 60.14 70 >100 86 57 34 17
CF-024-400D 400 3-phase delta 25.00 36.08 40 >100 85 57 34 17
CF-024-400Y 400 3-phase wye 24.82 35.82 40 >100 84 56 34 17
CF-024-480D 480 3-phase delta 25.00 30.07 35 >100 86 57 34 17
CF-024-480Y 480 3-phase wye 22.20 26.70 30 >100 76 50 30 15
CF-024-575D 575 3-phase delta 24.00 24.10 30 >100 82 55 33 16
CF 27 CF-027-208D 208 3-phase delta 27.04 75.06 80 >100 92 62 37 18
CF-027-240D 240 3-phase delta 27.02 65.01 80 >100 92 61 37 18
CF-027-400D 400 3-phase delta 29.17 42.10 50 >100 95 64 38 19
CF-027-400Y 400 3-phase wye 27.55 39.77 45 >100 94 63 37 18
CF-027-480D 480 3-phase delta 27.02 32.51 40 >100 92 61 37 18
CF-027-480Y 480 3-phase wye 27.00 32.48 40 >100 92 61 37 18
CF 36 CF-036-208D 208 3-phase delta 36.00 99.93 110 >100 >100 83 50 25
CF-036-240D 240 3-phase delta 36.00 86.60 100 >100 >100 83 50 25
CF-036-400D 400 3-phase delta 33.28 48.04 60 >100 >100 77 46 23
CF-036-400Y 400 3-phase wye 33.06 47.72 60 >100 >100 75 45 22
CF-036-480D 480 3-phase delta 36.00 43.30 50 >100 >100 83 50 25
CF-036-575D 575 3-phase delta 36.00 36.15 40 >100 >100 83 50 25
Conforms to ANSI/UL Std. 499
Certified to CAN/CSA
Std. �C22.2 No.88 WA R R A N T Y
6/2
LIMITED
6 years against leakage /
2 years against defects in
workmanship & materials
Tankless  Inc.
Commercial & Industrial 3-Phase Water Heating
A                            COMPANY
 2060 Whitfield Park Ave., Sarasota, FL 34243 | 800.826.5537 | fax 941.755.6529 | tanklessinc@stiebel-eltron-usa.com | www.stiebel-eltron-usa.com
re
v.
 1
2.
20
19
 |
D
ue
 to
 o
ur
 c
on
tin
uo
us
 p
ro
ce
ss
 o
f e
ng
in
ee
ri
ng
 a
nd
 te
ch
no
lo
gi
ca
l a
dv
an
ce
m
en
t,
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 m
ay
 c
ha
ng
e
w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e.
Dimensions
Flow Rate
CB
DA
E
Dimensions
A 32 3/8� (822 mm)
B 9 1/4� (235 mm)
C 18 5/8� (473 mm)
D 21 7/8� (556 mm)
E 3� (76 mm)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
is
e
(˚
F)
Flow Rate (gpm)
CF 36 208D/240D/480D/575D
CF 36 400D/400Y
CF 27 400D
CF 27 400Y
CF 27 208D/240D/480D/480Y
CF 24 240D/400D/400Y/480D
CF 24 575D
CF 24 208D/480Y